## 2025 700 South Waterline Replacement Project BID TABULATION Bid Opening - April 17, 2025

	<b>2</b>	Estimated		Strong Excavation & Construction		RDJ Construction		Silver Spur Construction		VanCon	
Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Bid Price	Total	Unit Bid Price	Total	Unit Bid Price	Total	Unit Bid Price	Total
<b>GENERAL</b>											
	Mobilization	1	L.S.	\$35,109.47	\$35,109.47	\$89,344.55	\$89,344.55	\$140,000.00	\$140,000.00	\$176,000.00	\$176,000.00
	Pothole Existing Utilities	1	L.S.	\$10,187.38	\$10,187.38	\$9,558.47	\$9,558.47	\$8,436.00	\$8,436.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00
DEMOLITION											
3	Demolition and Disposal of Existing Roadway Asphalt and Base	42,000	S.F.	\$0.51	\$21,420.00	\$0.53	\$22,260.00	\$0.90	\$37,800.00	\$1.70	\$71,400.00
4	Demolition and Disposal of Existing Curb & Gutter and Subbase	40	L.F.	\$11.33	\$453.20	\$79.65	\$3,186.00	\$16.75	\$670.00	\$16.00	\$640.00
5	Demolition and Disposal of Existing 8" Thick Waterway and Subbase	60	S.F.	\$6.73	\$403.80	\$53.10	\$3,186.00	\$13.25	\$795.00	\$10.00	\$600.00
ROADWAY											
	Furnish and Install New 5" Asphalt Pavement and 10" Base	42,000	S.F.	\$6.20	\$260,400.00	\$4.29	\$180,180.00	\$7.10	\$298,200.00	\$6.00	\$252,000.00
	Furnish and Install Type "A" Curb & Gutter and Base	40	L.F.	\$41.14	\$1,645.60	\$126.26	\$5,050.40	\$64.25	\$2,570.00	\$85.00	\$3,400.00
	Furnish and Install 8" Concrete Waterway and Base	60	S.F.	\$13.96	\$837.60	\$121.21	\$7,272.60	\$128.00	\$7,680.00	\$30.00	\$1,800.00
9	Furnish and Install Concrete Collars for Water Valves, Handley Boxes and Roadway Monuments	24	Each	\$750.00	\$18,000.00	\$757.58	\$18,181.92	\$780.00	\$18,720.00	\$900.00	\$21,600.00
WATER S											
	Furnish and Install 8" Diameter Culinary Waterline	170	L.F.	\$125.53	\$21,340.10	\$140.33	\$23,856.10	\$70.50	\$11,985.00	\$500.00	\$85,000.00
	Furnish and Install 16" Diameter Culinary Waterline	3,350	L.F.	\$131.85	\$441,697.50	\$169.48	\$567,758.00	\$135.00	\$452,250.00	\$250.00	\$837,500.00
	Furnish and Install 8" Diameter Gate Valve	9	Each	\$3,111.94	\$28,007.46	\$2,606.93	\$23,462.37	\$3,720.00	\$33,480.00	\$3,800.00	\$34,200.00
	Furnish and Install 16" Diameter Butterfly Valve	8	Each	\$7,854.80	\$62,838.40	\$7,292.36	\$58,338.88	\$7,750.00	\$62,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$64,000.00
	Furnish and Install Handley Boxes, Complete	4	Each	\$4,569.46	\$18,277.84	\$783.70	\$3,134.80	\$1,560.00	\$6,240.00	\$650.00	\$2,600.00
15	Remove and Replace Existing Culinary Water Service Laterals with New 1" Dia. Laterals	17	Each	\$2,687.76	\$45,691.92	\$3,245.03	\$55,165.51	\$3,310.00	\$56,270.00	\$4,100.00	\$69,700.00
16	Remove and Replace Existing Irrigation Water Service Laterals with New 2" Dia. Laterals	13	Each	\$3,607.84	\$46,901.92	\$6,144.88	\$79,883.44	\$6,045.00	\$78,585.00	\$6,500.00	\$84,500.00
1 /	Furnish and Install Waterline Loop(s) at 330 West and 700 South	1	L.S.	\$25,783.79	\$25,783.79	\$14,273.03	\$14,273.03	\$14,715.00	\$14,715.00	\$17,500.00	\$17,500.00
18	Furnish and Install Waterline Loop(s) at Pioneer and 700 South	1	L.S.	\$25,251.02	\$25,251.02	\$14,911.28	\$14,911.28	\$14,715.00	\$14,715.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00
	Furnish and Install 16" Diameter Connection to Existing Pipe	2	Each	\$11,280.59	\$22,561.18	\$9,868.99	\$19,737.98	\$11,770.00	\$23,540.00	\$25,000.00	\$50,000.00
201	Furnish and Install 8" Diameter (and Smaller) Connection to Existing Pipe	7	Each	\$2,389.43	\$16,726.01	\$5,177.66	\$36,243.62	\$10,005.00	\$70,035.00	\$12,500.00	\$87,500.00
	Abandon Existing Water Valves	8	Each	\$354.80	\$2,838.40	\$637.23	\$5,097.84	\$720.50	\$5,764.00	\$500.00	\$4,000.00
22	Furnish and Install New Fire Hydrant Assembly, Complete	2	Each	\$12,160.33	\$24,320.66	\$9,891.49	\$19,782.98	\$11,270.00	\$22,540.00	\$13,000.00	\$26,000.00
23	Remove and Salvage Existing Fire Hydrant Assembly, Complete	1	Each	\$4,995.07	\$4,995.07	\$3,823.38	\$3,823.38	\$2,335.00	\$2,335.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
Bid Total				\$1,135,688.32		\$1,263,689.15		\$1,369,325.00		\$1,957,940.00	
Comments											

## 2025 700 South Waterline Replacement Project BID TABULATION Bid Opening - April 17, 2025

Itaan Na	Description	Estimated	11-2	Broken Arrow		England Construction		Beck Construction & Excavation		BIDDER 8	
Item No.		Quantity	Unit	Unit Bid Price	Total	Unit Bid Price	Total	Unit Bid Price	Total	Unit Bid Price	Total
<b>GENERAL</b>											
	Mobilization	1	L.S.	\$63,536.62	\$63,536.62	\$132,000.00	\$132,000.00	\$115,000.00	\$115,000.00		\$0.00
	Pothole Existing Utilities	1	L.S.	\$10,096.88	\$10,096.88	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$20,500.00	\$20,500.00		\$0.00
DEMOLIT	ION										
3	Demolition and Disposal of Existing Roadway Asphalt and Base	42,000	S.F.	\$1.80	\$75,600.00	\$1.35	\$56,700.00	\$3.75	\$157,500.00		\$0.00
4	Demolition and Disposal of Existing Curb & Gutter and Subbase	40	L.F.	\$9.45	\$378.00	\$25.00	\$1,000.00	\$13.00	\$520.00		\$0.00
<u> </u>	Demolition and Disposal of Existing 8" Thick Waterway and Subbase	60	S.F.	\$8.68	\$520.80	\$20.00	\$1,200.00	\$4.25	\$255.00		\$0.00
ROADWA											
7 8	Furnish and Install New 5" Asphalt Pavement and 10" Base Furnish and Install Type "A" Curb & Gutter and Base Furnish and Install 8" Concrete Waterway and Base Furnish and Install Concrete Collars for Water Valves, Handley	42,000 40 60	S.F. L.F. S.F.	\$5.26 \$80.28 \$63.39	\$220,920.00 \$3,211.20 \$3,803.40	\$7.26 \$70.00 \$20.00	\$304,920.00 \$2,800.00 \$1,200.00	\$8.50 \$37.00 \$22.00	\$357,000.00 \$1,480.00 \$1,320.00		\$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00
9	Boxes and Roadway Monuments	24	Each	\$690.00	\$16,560.00	\$900.00	\$21,600.00	\$730.00	\$17,520.00		\$0.00
WATER S											
11 12 13 14	Furnish and Install 8" Diameter Culinary Waterline Furnish and Install 16" Diameter Culinary Waterline Furnish and Install 8" Diameter Gate Valve Furnish and Install 16" Diameter Butterfly Valve Furnish and Install Handley Boxes, Complete Remove and Replace Existing Culinary Water Service Laterals	170 3,350 9 8 4	L.F. L.F. Each Each Each	\$138.31 \$155.75 \$3,627.34 \$9,217.70 \$1,238.45	\$23,512.70 \$521,762.50 \$32,646.06 \$73,741.60 \$4,953.80	\$140.00 \$155.00 \$3,500.00 \$6,700.00 \$900.00	\$23,800.00 \$519,250.00 \$31,500.00 \$53,600.00 \$3,600.00	\$265.00 \$183.00 \$5,000.00 \$11,000.00 \$1,200.00	\$45,050.00 \$613,050.00 \$45,000.00 \$88,000.00 \$4,800.00		\$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00
16 17	with New 1" Dia. Laterals Remove and Replace Existing Irrigation Water Service Laterals with New 2" Dia. Laterals Furnish and Install Waterline Loop(s) at 330 West and 700 South	17 13 1	Each Each L.S.	\$4,570.24 \$6,888.40 \$8,420.40	\$77,694.08 \$89,549.20 \$8,420.40	\$5,000.00 \$8,000.00 \$17,000.00	\$85,000.00 \$104,000.00 \$17,000.00	\$5,200.00 \$7,500.00 \$26,000.00	\$88,400.00 \$97,500.00 \$26,000.00		\$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00
18	Furnish and Install Waterline Loop(s) at Pioneer and 700 South	1	L.S.	\$8,420.40	\$8,420.40	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$26,000.00		\$0.00
	Furnish and Install 16" Diameter Connection to Existing Pipe Furnish and Install 8" Diameter (and Smaller) Connection to	2	Each	\$7,050.72	\$14,101.44	\$8,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$8,750.00	\$17,500.00		\$0.00
20	Existing Pipe	7	Each	\$2,843.59	\$19,905.13	\$3,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$6,900.00	\$48,300.00		\$0.00
	Abandon Existing Water Valves Furnish and Install New Fire Hydrant Assembly, Complete	8 2	Each Each	\$560.94 \$11,556.46	\$4,487.52 \$23,112.92	\$400.00 \$12,000.00	\$3,200.00 \$24,000.00	\$750.00 \$19,000.00	\$6,000.00 \$38,000.00		\$0.00 \$0.00
23	Remove and Salvage Existing Fire Hydrant Assembly, Complete	1	Each	\$1,682.81	\$1,682.81	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,650.00	\$2,650.00		\$0.00
Bid Total Comments				\$1,298,617.46		\$1,463,370.00		\$1,817,345.00		\$0.00	
					Total bid listed w	as \$1,447,970.00					